29 Any policy recommendations under this subdivision must be
30 made to the general assembly in an electronic format under
31 IC 5-14-6.
32 (6) Attend board meetings of the corporation and have access
33 to all board materials.
34 (d) This subsection applies if the ombudsman's budget is not
35 more than ninety-nine thousand dollars ($99,000). The ombudsman
36 shall bill the corporation for the costs incurred in carrying out the
37 duties under this section. The ombudsman's costs, including the
38 costs of any assistants under subsection (f), shall be paid from
39 appropriations made to the corporation.
40 (e) This subsection applies if the ombudsman's budget is more
41 than ninety-nine thousand dollars ($99,000). The ombudsman must
42 prepare a budget and provide the proposed budget to the state

1 examiner and the corporation. The state examiner and the
2 corporation must provide written comments on the ombudsman's
3 proposed budget not later than fourteen (14) days after the date the